PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4549393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 035335 Frame 0178. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ZETTA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC FORCSERIES.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. KIM RUBIN	03/11/2015
MR. JONATHAN BETTS-LACROIX	03/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZETTA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC FORC SERIES
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14395764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503283424

Email: xkrubin@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: KIM RUBIN

Address Line 1: 825 CAMBRIDGE AV.

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01-571-03N
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM RUBIN
SIGNATURE:	/KIM RUBIN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-pat-35335-178#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-35335-178#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043544 FRAME: 0641

504502689

source=assignment-pat-35335-178#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043544 FRAME: 0642 503250866 04/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3297485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. KIM RUBIN	03/20/2015
MR. JONATHAN BETTS-LACROIX	03/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZETTA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC FORCSERIES
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14395764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)322-4283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 328-3424
Email: xkrubin@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: KIM RUBIN

Address Line 1: 825 CAMBRIDGE AV.

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01-571-03N
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM RUBIN
SIGNATURE:	/Kim Rubin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Zetta v (siogned)#page1.tif source=Assignment Zetta v (siogned)#page2.tif

PATENT 503250866 REEL: **045545** FRAME: **064**8

PATENT ASSIGMENT AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned inventors, the Assignors, being all of the inventors and the current application-applicants/patent-owners, for valuable consideration, hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign 100% full and undivided interest and title in the below named patent-applications/patents and inventions, the Assets, including any reissues, extensions and continuations, to the below named new owner, the Assignee.

Assignors further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications, prosecution documents and communications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries. In the event of sale or transfer of ownership or patent rights, of the below named Assets, from the below named Assignee, the current Assignors may reasonably charge for time and costs required to execute the tasks (a), (b), and (c) of this paragraph.

Assignors further provide and agree to a Power of Attorney for representation before the US Patent and Trademark of all patent-related matters for the below named assets, until such power is revoked, to Kim T. Rubin, US Patent Agent 67.900.

Assignee: ZETTA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC, FORC SERIES

2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400

Wilmington, DE 19808

Assignors: Kim T. Rubin and Jonathan Betts-Lacroix, inventors

Assets, Patent applications/patents and inventions:

8,520,695	Filing Date 25-JUL-2012	Docket No. 01-502-02A
13/557,805	Filing Date 25-JUL-2012	Docket No. 01-502-03A
8,860,564	Filing Date 26-JUL-2012	Docket No. 01-502-04A
8,935,094	Filing Date 26-JUL-2012	Docket No. 01-502-05A
13/559,519	Filing Date 26-JUL-2012	Docket No. 01-502-07A
8,995,662	Filing Date 26-JUL-2012	Docket No. 01-502-08A
8,884,782	Filing Date 26-JUL-2012	Docket No. 01-502-09A
13/559,542	Filing Date 26-JUL-2012	Docket No. 01-502-10A

Kim Rubin Patent Agent #67900 (650) 799-0059 xkrubin@amail.com

13/936,326	Filing Date 08-JUL-2013	Docket No. 01-502-11C
8,922,391	Filing Date 02-OCT-2012	Docket No. 01-502-13A
13/852,153	Filing Date 28-MAR-2013	Docket No. 01-502-14A
13/852,176	Filing Date 28-MAR-2013	Docket No. 01-502-15A
13/852,200	Filing Date 09-FEB-2015	Docket No. 01-502-16A
PCT/US13/37847	Filing Date 23-APR-2013	Docket No. 01-571-01E
14/395,753	Filing Date 20-OCT-2014	Docket No. 01-571-01N
PCT/US13/37925	Filing Date 24-APR-2013	Docket No. 01-571-02D
14/395,760	Filing Date 20-OCT-2014	Docket No. 01-571-02N
PCT/US13/38014	Filing Date 24-APR-2013	Docket No. 01-571-03E
14/395,764	Filing Date 20-OCT-2014	Docket No. 01-571-03N
PCT/US13/37853	Filing Date 23-APR-2013	Docket No. 01-571-04D
14/395,770	Filing Date 20-OCT-2014	Docket No. 01-571-04N
PCT/US13/37824	Filing Date 23-APR-2013	Docket No. 01-571-05F

Inventors: (name, signature, date)

Kim T. Rubin /Kim T. Rubin/ March 11, 2015

825 Cambridge Av. Menlo Park CA 94025

Jonathan Betts-Lacroix 2936 Alhambra Drive

Belmont, CA 94002



March 20, 2015

Kim Rubin Patent Agent #67900 (650) 799-0059 xkrubin@gmail.com